· · 02-10	-2005 Atty. Docket No.: EOT 0109 PUS			
Form PTO-1595 <b>REC</b> 10293				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Eric J. Sieczka Anthony M. Tai Robert H. Fish	Name: EOTech Acquisition Corp.			
Execution Date(s): <u>January 27, 2005</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	Street Address: 3600 Green Court, Suite 400			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Ann Arbor State: Michigan			
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment	Country:_USA Zip: <u>48105-1570</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No			
02/03/2005 HLE333 00000067 11044799 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attach	ed? YesX_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Earl J. LaFontaine				
Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Street Address: 1000 Town Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Twenty-Second Floor	X Enclosed			
City: Southfield	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State:MI Zip:48075-1238	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number:_(248) 358-4400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number:(248) 358-3351	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
lain datesta				
9. Signature: Del Satoriano				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0040

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eric J. Sieczka of 310 West Keech Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103; Anthony M. Tai of 42790 Steeple View, Northville, Michigan 48167; and Robert H. Fish of 2303 Chilson Road, Howell, Michigan 48843, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to EOTech Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 3600 Green Court, Suite 400, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105-1570 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## LOW PROFILE HOLOGRAPHIC SIGHT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on  $\frac{3 \times \sqrt{3} \times \sqrt{2}}{2 \times \sqrt{5}}$ , as Application Serial No. (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their clection, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: JANUAR	17	_, 2005
	/	
STATE OF		)
COUNTY OF		) ss.

572	-1		
ERIC J. SIECZKA			-

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, personally appeared before me Eric J. Sieczka, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the shove instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

## PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0041

Atty, Docket No. EOT 0109 PUS

Date:	קיץ	, 2005
STATE OF		) ) 88,

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ )

ANTHON

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, personally appeared before me Anthony M. Tai, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

Date: January 27, 2005

14il

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )
STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )
STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )
STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

ROBERT H. FISH

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_. 2005, personally appeared before me Robert H. Fish, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0042

**RECORDED: 01/27/2005**